HIGH SCORE AWARDS: VADA/Nova Summer Dressage
Festival 2022

OVERALL

Award Ribbon/Prize | Rider Horse Score

Training HS Ribbon Amy York Savannah HTF 73.276

First HS Ribbon Lisa Rowe Kingston US 72.222

Second HS Ribbon Alyssa Bedell Bonjour Belle P 67.162

Third HS Ribbon Mary Xanthropoulos | Delta 70.125

Fourth HS Ribbon Charlie Serif Shtratego 68.684

MFES HS Ribbon, Lauren Sprieser Guernsey Elvis 75.875

Combined

PSG HS Ribbon, Abraham Pugh Rintse Van De Marne 69.835

FEIlg-1,1-A, 1-B, | HS Ribbon Catherine Haddad- Hazel 69.265

-2, GP) Staller

JR/IYR HS Ribbon/ Hanna Keegan Serendipity 68.750
Gift Cert

AA HS Ribbon/ Amy York Savannah HTF 73.276
Gift Cert

Open HS Ribbon/ Catherine Haddad Hazel ASK 72.206
Gift Cert Staller

Para N/A

VADA/Nova | Ribbon Amy York Savannah HTF 73.276

Member —

AA

VADA/Nova | Ribbon Angela Vos Ivan 68.637

Member -

Open

VADA/Nova Ribbon N/A

Member —

JRIYR

GMO Team | Ribbon/Prize | PVDA 63.661% 63.661%




VADA/Nova, Inc. Summer Dressage Festival

ClassName Judges Entry Rider Horse Status  Points Percent Place
Opportunity USDF Intro A (std ring) Open (C) Malone,

655 Bridget Karns Marshall 108.00 67.500% 1

652 Kandyce Jayasinghe Theodore Adult Amateur 104.50 65.313% 2
Opportunity USDF Intro B (std ring) Open (C) Mandas,

655 Bridget Karns Marshall 93.50 58.438% 2

652 Kandyce Jayasinghe Theodore Adult Amateur 99.00 61.875% 1
Opportunity Training 1 Open (C) Hamilton, (B) Schmitt

655 Bridget Karns Marshall 318.00 61.154% 1
Opportunity Dressage Seat Equitation (C) Malone,

643 Elin Lindstrom Cody JR/IYR 8.00 80.000% 1
Training 1 Open (C) Hamilton, (B) Schmitt

649 Miranda Musser Sir Bright Open 342.50 65.865% 1
Training 2 Open/CBLM Q (C) Hamilton, (B) Schmitt

686 KRISTEN ORTT Vesterdams Hestia Adult Amateur 398.00 68.621% 1

663 PATRICIA VOS CORINO VDL Adult Amateur 394.00 67.931% 2

639 Amy York SAVANNAH HTF Adult Amateur 371.00 63.966% 3

605 Cynthia Champion Firnen Adult Amateur 366.50 63.190% 4

649 Miranda Musser Sir Bright Open 365.50 63.017% 1
Training 3 Open/GAIG/USDF Q (C) Mandas,

639 Amy York SAVANNAH HTF Adult Amateur 194.50 67.069% 1

686 KRISTEN ORTT Vesterdams Hestia Adult Amateur 190.50 65.690% 2

614 Lori Brown You Dont Know Jack Adult Amateur 189.50 65.345% 3

605 Cynthia Champion Firnen Adult Amateur 179.00 61.724% 4

640 Lindsay Hicks Santiago Adult Amateur 171.50 59.138% 5

714 ABRAHAM PUGH GHOSTSTER Open 204.50 70.517% 1

703 JONTELLE FORBUS RAFIQ Open 203.00 70.000% 2
First 1 Open (C) Malone,

608 LORI LAFAVE SPRING DUCATTI Adult Amateur 157.00 54.138% 2

628 Sierra Stewart DONNLEI Adult Amateur 152.00 52.414% 3

712 Nyah Thomas ALIEA JR/IYR 184.50 63.621% 1
First 2 Open/CBLM Q (C) Mandas,

635 Jeanne Hechmer DILIGENT CITATION EFF( Adult Amateur 226.50 64.714% 2

608 LORI LAFAVE SPRING DUCATTI Adult Amateur 210.00 60.000% 4

716 GRACE LOTSIKAS Stretta JR/IYR 225.50 64.429% 3

690 Erin Sweeney DERECHO Open 231.00 66.000% 1
First 3 Open/GAIG/CBLM Q (C) Malone,

669 LISA ROWE KINGSTON US Adult Amateur 257.00 71.389% 1

635 Jeanne Hechmer DILIGENT CITATION EFFt  Adult Amateur 240.00 66.667% 2

612 Katherine Nilsen-Johnsor Zippos Hot Shot Adult Amateur 237.00 65.833% 3

604 Janice Snyder ELIS COMING BHF Adult Amateur 236.50 65.694% 4

617 GIGI CARTER Selebration Adult Amateur 234.50 65.139% 5

678 DEBORAH ANDERSON FALCONER CDF Adult Amateur 231.00 64.167% 6

618 Cheryl Wist Avenues Adult Amateur 227.00 63.056%

602 SUSAN BAUER THIRD GHOST Adult Amateur 222.50 61.806%

637 Florence Germain Sirprano Adult Amateur 195.00 54.167%

715 Hanna Keegan Serendipity JR/IYR 247.50 68.750% 1

716 GRACE LOTSIKAS Stretta JRIYR 230.00 63.889% 2

643 Elin Lindstrom Cody JR/IYR 228.00 63.333% 3

706 Shera Solomon Diomedes Open 244.50 67.917% 1

660 STEPHANIE LEAHEY  MASOLINO Open 239.50 66.528% 2
Training and First Level TOC Open/CBLM/GAIG ( (C) Hamilton, (B) Schmitt

614 Lori Brown You Dont Know Jack Adult Amateur 395.50 68.190% 1

640 Lindsay Hicks Santiago Adult Amateur 394.00 67.931% 2

715 Hanna Keegan Serendipity JR/IYR 461.50 64.097% 5

706 Shera Solomon Diomedes Open 487.50 67.708% 3

626 Siobhan Byrne FURST OF ALL Open 462.50 66.071% 4
Second 1 Open (C) Malone,

685 Alyssa Bedell BONJOUR BELLE PEINTURE 248.50 67.162%

673 NICOLE VERSTEEG Diamond Blaze Adult Amateur 240.50 65.000%

680 Polly Protos Encore Adult Amateur 0.00 0.000%

690 Erin Sweeney DERECHO Open 235.00 63.514% 3

656 Avery Martin Skyfall Open 229.50 62.027% 4

648 Charlotte Rosado PEBBLES Open 226.50 61.216% 5

662 Eran Murray Ten Martinis Open 185.50 50.135% 6
Second 2 Open/CBLM Q (C) Mandas,

656 Avery Martin Skyfall Open 250.50 61.098% 1

648 Charlotte Rosado PEBBLES Open 244.50 59.634% 2
Second 3 Open/GAIG/USDF Q (C) Malone,

619 Laura Rayne NOTTINGHAM Adult Amateur 251.50 59.881% 1

612 Katherine Nilsen-Johnsor Zippos Hot Shot Adult Amateur 243.00 57.857% 2

602 SUSAN BAUER THIRD GHOST Adult Amateur 228.00 54.286% 3
Third 1 Open (C) Mandas,



Third 3 Open/GAIG/USDF Q

Fourth 1 Open

Fourth 2 Open/CBLM Q

Fourth 3 Open/GAIG/USDF Q

Second, Third, Fourth TOC Open/CBLM/GAIG/US

FEI Prix St. Georges Open/CBLM/GAIG/USDF Q

FEI Intermediate 1 Open/CBLM/GAIG/USDF Q

FEI Intermediate 1l Open/CBLM/GAIG/USDF Q

FEI Grand Prix Open/CBLM Q/GAIG/USDF Q

USDF Training-4 MFS TOC Open/CBLM Q/GAIG

FEI Levels MFS TOC Open/CBLM Q/GAIG/USDF

FEI Children Team Test USEF Q/CBLM Q
FEI Children Team Test USEF Q/CBLM Q

FEI JR Team NAYC/USEF Q/CBLM Q/GAIG/USL

FEI/USEF Young Horse TOC Young Horse (pract
USDF Materiale Mares 4, 5 Year Old

FEI Prix St. Georges USEFQ/CBLMQ/GIG/USDF!

FEI Grand Prix USEFQ/CBLMQI/GAIG/USDFQ

Training 1 Open

Training 2 Open/CBLM Q

(C) Mandas,

(C) Malone,

(C) Malone,

(C) Malone,

(C) Hamilton, (B) Schmitt

(C) Mandas,

(C) Hamilton, (B) Schmitt

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Hamilton, (B) Schmitt

(C) Hamilton, (B) Schmitt

(C) Hamilton,

(C) Schmitt,

(C) Hamilton, (B) Schmitt

(C) Schmitt,

(C) Malone,

(C) Hamilton, (B) Schmitt

(C) Hamilton, (B) Schmitt

(C) Malone,

(C) Malone,

682
709
621
695
713

607
603
616
709
621
720
688
642
620

603
644
720
620

633
632

717
683

682
616
607
632
662

672
622
665
610

659
609

722
624

657
697
675
653
678
646
704

700
710

692

692

687
638

694

691

634
645

702
664

605

639

Emily Houston
Merle Panichelle
PETA WYLLIE
Sharon Myers
CHANTAL WIGAN

Carol Thomas
Cathy Scholten
Jeniffer Huhn

Merle Panichelle
PETA WYLLIE
Claire Wheeler
NUNO SANTOS
Molly Xanthopoulos
Audrey T SIMS

Cathy Scholten
NICOLE CARUSO
Claire Wheeler
Audrey T SIMS

SALLY HOEDEBECKE
CARLIE SERIF

Camilla Cornwell
BRANDI BENEDICT

Emily Houston
Jeniffer Huhn
Carol Thomas
CARLIE SERIF
Eran Murray

CLAY CHILCOAT
PETAWYLLIE

ABRAHAM PUGH
Erin KOKOSHKIN

STEPHANIE LEAHEY
Paige Wolfe

SEBASTIAN
Liante RRR

A Candyman 2
PINK FLOYD
Kosmo-K

GENTLE

Casey

REIGN ON RUBIGNA
Liante RRR

A Candyman 2

MARY ALICE BROWN
MISTRAL DA LAGOALVA
DELTA

Stenagers Sirius

Casey

SAY YES

MARY ALICE BROWN
Stenagers Sirius

Zilas Guldbjerg
SHTRATEGO

Serafina CC
Hadassah

SEBASTIAN

REIGN ON RUBIGNA
GENTLE
SHTRATEGO

Ten Martinis

ZACHARIAS

Silhouette

RINTSE VAN DE MARNE
HILFIGER 3

GUSTAVIA
TAVAJO ELTON

Catherine Haddad Staller Hazel ASK

JOAN GOTTIER

Lauren Sprieser

ALI CALKINS

Ampara Visser

Linda Byrd

DEBORAH ANDERSON
Tate Pearce-Williams

ROSE CASLAR

Kathryn Bennett
Angela Voss

SIENNA ROWE

SIENNA ROWE

LUCAS GARVEY
Ava Noone

Olivia LaGoy-Weltz

ADRIANE ALVORD

Michael HOFFMAN
Siobhan Byrne

Lucy Tidd
ABRAHAM PUGH

Cynthia Champion

Amy York

XAMA DA RAPOSA
GUERNSEY ELVIS
CORONADO
QUANTO COSTA
MAE WEST
FALCONER CDF
Watson

ELEISON

Just Georgie
Ivan

LIGHTFIRE JUST DO IT

LIGHTFIRE JUST DO IT

EVEREST
PIRATES SMILE

Fade to Black

LANTANA WHE

FULANDRO
Hans

ELLERT HB
ELFENPERFEKT

Firnen

SAVANNAH HTF

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/IYR
Open
Open
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/IYR
Open

Adult Amateur
Open

Adult Amateur
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open
Open
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open
Open

Open
Open

Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open
Open

Adult Amateur
Open

JRIYR

JRIYR

JRIYR
JRIYR

Open

Open

Adult Amateur
Open

Adult Amateur
Open

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

212.00
221.50
218.00
244.00
238.00

272.50
264.00
249.00
246.50
243.00
244.00
262.50
262.00
237.00

254.50
244.50
238.50
245.50

233.00
261.00

218.00
236.50

434.50
520.00
493.50
518.00
399.00

221.00
218.50
224.00
217.50

447.00
445.00

245.50
195.00

298.00
269.00
265.00
399.20
397.60
422.50
379.40

524.70
549.10

183.00

31.60

452.50
398.70

245.00

75.20

439.50
463.50

608.50
609.00

159.50

197.00

57.297%
59.865%
58.919%
65.946%
64.324%

68.125%
66.000%
62.250%
61.625%
60.750%
61.000%
65.625%
65.500%
59.250%

65.256%
62.692%
61.154%
62.949%

61.316%
68.684%

60.556%
65.694%

58.716%
65.000%
61.688%
68.158%
53.919%

65.000%
64.265%
65.882%
63.971%

65.735%
65.441%

72.206%
57.353%

64.783%
58.478%
57.609%
66.533%
66.267%
70.417%
63.233%

65.587%
68.637%

73.200%

79.000%

68.561%
60.409%

70.000%

75.200%

64.632%
68.162%

66.141%
66.196%

61.346%

67.931%
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Training 3 Open GAIG/USDF Q

First 1 Open

First 2 Open/CBLM Q

First 3 Open/GAIG/USDF Q

Training & First Level TOC Open/CBLM Q/GAIG/

Second 1 Open

Second 2 Open/CBLM Q

Second 3 Open/GAIG/USDF Q

Third 1 Open

Third 2 Open/CBLM Q

Third 3 Open/GAIG/USDF Q

Fourth 1 Open

Fourth 2 Open/CBLM Q

(C) Malone,

(C) Malone,

(C) Mandas, (B) Hamilton

(C) Schmitt,

(C) Malone,

(C) Schmitt,

(C) Malone,

(C) Mandas, (B) Hamilton

(C) Malone,

(C) Schmitt,

(C) Malone,

(C) Schmitt,

(C) Schmitt,

605
663

639
686
614
670
640
651

719
696
608
649

719
696
608

669
671
618
635
678
617
677
602
637
631
706

647
670
631
706

685
680
723
648

685

723
648

705
612
619
677
602
643

621
681
711

681
654
711

616
709
621
642
688
620

603
724
698
620

633

Cynthia Champion
PATRICIA VOS

Amy York
KRISTEN ORTT
Lori Brown
JORDAN KOEPKE
Lindsay Hicks
Taska Parker

Beth Zielinski
Jennifer Allen
LORI LAFAVE
Miranda Musser

Beth Zielinski
Jennifer Allen
LORI LAFAVE

LISA ROWE
MICHELLE ADAMSON
Cheryl Wist

Jeanne Hechmer
DEBORAH ANDERSON
GIGI CARTER

Kathryn McDaniel
SUSAN BAUER
Florence Germain
Caitlin Parker

Shera Solomon

ROBIN BICKEL
JORDAN KOEPKE
Caitlin Parker
Shera Solomon

Alyssa Bedell
Polly Protos
Tracey Bienemann
Charlotte Rosado

Alyssa Bedell
KATHERINE BUCK
Tracey Bienemann
Charlotte Rosado

KATHERINE BUCK
Katherine Nilsen-Johnsor
Laura Rayne

Kathryn McDaniel
SUSAN BAUER

Elin Lindstrom

Merle Panichelle
PETA WYLLIE
Jennifer Palovchik
Sarah ONeil

Jennifer Palovchik
Beth Waller
Sarah ONeil

Jeniffer Huhn
Merle Panichelle
PETA WYLLIE
Molly Xanthopoulos
NUNO SANTOS
Audrey T SIMS

Cathy Scholten
Lori Wolgemuth
ALI CALKINS

Audrey T SIMS

SALLY HOEDEBECKE

Firnen
CORINO VDL

SAVANNAH HTF
Vesterdams Hestia
You Dont Know Jack
Golden Feather
Santiago
GERSHWIN

BSF DUCATI 696

Tyed Up In Charm
SPRING DUCATTI
Sir Bright

BSF DUCATI 696
Tyed Up In Charm
SPRING DUCATTI

KINGSTON US

A TABOO QUESTION
Avenues

DILIGENT CITATION EFFt
FALCONER CDF
Selebration

EF Fionas Prince K
THIRD GHOST
Sirprano

Severn Dandy Lion
Diomedes

Black Sea Baron
Golden Feather
Severn Dandy Lion
Diomedes

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Open

BONJOUR BELLE PEINTURE

Encore
BONI CESAR
PEBBLES

Adult Amateur
Open
Open

BONJOUR BELLE PEINTURE

SIMONS SONG
BONI CESAR
PEBBLES

SIMONS SONG
Zippos Hot Shot
NOTTINGHAM

EF Fionas Prince K
THIRD GHOST
Cody

Liante RRR

A Candyman 2
Platina
Serenade GGF

Platina
Evelyn KS
Serenade GGF

REIGN ON RUBIGNA
Liante RRR

A Candyman 2

DELTA

MISTRAL DA LAGOALVA
Stenagers Sirius

Casey

JELTE

JAGUAR STAR
Stenagers Sirius

Zilas Guldbjerg

Adult Amateur
Open
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JRIYR

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Open
Open
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open
Open

Adult Amateur

191.50
177.50

212.50
197.00
195.00
187.50
186.00
171.50

204.00
170.50
170.00
180.50

481.00
444.00
425.50

260.00
243.50
236.00
235.00
232.00
226.50
226.50
219.00
217.00
216.00
244.50

236.00
190.00
206.00
230.50

238.00
216.00
243.50
229.50

260.00
250.50
266.50
263.50

525.70
522.00
511.50
505.50
503.50
497.00

239.50
229.50
224.50
194.50

235.50
214.50
193.50

252.00
240.50
239.00
280.50
275.00
271.50

248.00
229.50
250.00
236.00

247.00

66.034%
61.207%

73.276%
67.931%
67.241%
64.655%
64.138%
59.138%

70.345%
58.793%
58.621%
62.241%

68.714%
63.429%
60.786%

72.222%
67.639%
65.556%
65.278%
64.444%
62.917%
62.917%
60.833%
60.278%
60.000%
67.917%

65.556%
65.517%
57.222%
64.028%

64.324%
58.378%
65.811%
62.027%

63.415%
61.098%
65.000%
64.268%

62.583%
62.143%
60.893%
60.179%
59.940%
59.167%

64.730%
62.027%
60.676%
52.568%

61.974%
56.447%
50.921%

63.000%
60.125%
59.750%
70.125%
68.750%
67.875%

63.590%
58.846%
64.103%
60.513%

65.000%
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Fourth 3 Open/GAIG/USDF Q

FEI Prix St. Georges Open/CBLM Q/GAIG/USDF

FEI Intermediate 1 Open/CBLM Q/GAIG/USDF Q

FEI Intermediate 1l Open/CBLM Q/USDF Q

FEI Grand Prix Open/CBLM Q/GAIG/USDF Q

USDF Training-4th MFS TOC Open/CBLM Q/GAI

FEI Levels MFS TOC Open/CBLM Q/GAIG/USDF

FEI/Equiv. TOC (ex. YR,MFS,PE) Open/CBLM/G,

FEI Children Individual Test USEF Q

FEI Children Individual Test USEF Q

FEI JR Individual Test NAYC

FEI JR Freestyle Test NAYC/CBLM Q

USEF Four-Year Old Test USEF Q
FEI 7 Year Old Final Test USEF Q/WBC Q

FEI 7 Year Old Final Test USEF Q/WBC Q

USEF Developing Prix St. Georges USEF Q

USDF Materiale Mares 4, 5 Year Old

FEI Intermediate 1 USEFQ/Open/CBLM/GAIG/US

FEI Grand Prix Special USEFQ

(C) Schmitt,

(C) Schmitt,

(C) Schmitt,

(C) Schmitt,

(C) Schmitt,

(C) Mandas, (B) Hamilton

(C) Mandas, (B) Hamilton

(C) Mandas, (B) Hamilton

(C) Mandas,

(C) Hamilton,

(C) Mandas, (B) Hamilton

(C) Mandas, (B) Hamilton

(C) Mandas,

(C) Mandas,

(C) Hamilton,

(C) Mandas, (B) Hamilton

(C) Malone,

(C) Mandas, (B) Hamilton

(C) Mandas, (B) Hamilton

717
672
601
622
665
610
684

722

675

678
604
653
646
704

657
710
659

632

692

692

638

687
638

703

694

694

693
609
689

691

634
645

702
664

Camilla Cornwell

CLAY CHILCOAT
CHERYL SHERMAN
PETAWYLLIE
ABRAHAM PUGH
Erin KOKOSHKIN

JAMIE PANTEL

Serafina CC

ZACHARIAS

Fandango

Silhouette

RINTSE VAN DE MARNE
HILFIGER 3

DURANGO

Catherine Haddad Staller Hazel ASK

Ampara Visser

QUANTO COSTA

DEBORAH ANDERSON FALCONER CDF

Janice Snyder

Linda Byrd

Tate Pearce-Williams
ROSE CASLAR

Lauren Sprieser
Angela Voss
STEPHANIE LEAHEY

CARLIE SERIF

SIENNA ROWE

SIENNA ROWE

Ava Noone

LUCAS GARVEY
Ava Noone

JONTELLE FORBUS

Olivia LaGoy-Weltz

Olivia LaGoy-Weltz

Olivia LaGoy-Weltz
Paige Wolfe
HANNAH SALAZAR

ADRIANE ALVORD

Michael HOFFMAN
Siobhan Byrne

Lucy Tidd
ABRAHAM PUGH

ELIS COMING BHF
MAE WEST
Watson

ELEISON

GUERNSEY ELVIS
Ivan
GUSTAVIA

SHTRATEGO

LIGHTFIRE JUST DO IT

LIGHTFIRE JUST DO IT

PIRATES SMILE

EVEREST
PIRATES SMILE

RAFIQ

Fade to Black

Fade to Black

JOHNNY BE GOODE
TAVAJO ELTON
DEL CIELO

LANTANA WHE

FULANDRO
Hans

ELLERT HB
ELFENPERFEKT

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open
Open
Open

Open

Open

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open

Open

JRIYR

JRIYR

JRIYR

JRIYR
JRIYR

Open

Open

Open

Open
Open
Open

Open

Adult Amateur
Open

Adult Amateur
Open

233.50
218.50
213.50
213.50
237.50
215.50
197.50

235.50

283.00

426.50
419.00
376.00
421.50
386.50

607.00
526.50
520.50

418.50

186.50

32.00

396.50

569.50
478.00

39.40

251.50

40.40

580.00
542.00
477.50

75.40

431.00
457.50

621.00
639.50

64.861%
64.265%
62.794%
62.794%
69.853%
63.382%
58.088%

69.265%

61.522%

71.083%
69.833%
62.667%
70.250%
64.417%

75.875%
65.813%
65.063%

61.544%

69.074%

80.000%

58.309%

71.188%
59.750%

78.800%

71.857%

80.800%

72.500%
67.750%
59.688%

75.400%

63.382%
67.279%

66.064%
68.032%
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